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The Steamboat Rock City Council met of October 14, 2024 for their regular meeting. Meeting was
called to order at 6:30 PM BY Mayor David Mull with council members Travis Hollander, Marc Havens, Cory
Schurman, Kevin Pieters and Marv Veld present.

Cory Schurman made the motion to approve the agenda and the motion was second by Marc Havens.
Motion carried.

COMMENTS & CONCERNS: No comments from the public.
REPORTS:

Library: No report.

Public Works: No report.

Fire Department: Fire Chief Scott Williams reported for the Fire Department. The department will do
training on Thursday 10/17. Reported calls for one combine fire and one auto accident. The Steamboat Rock
area is in a burn ban — no open burn of any kind until further notice. Department ordered 4 new scene lights
to aid the department during night calls. Possible training for grain bin emergency in the month of November.
Will also have training on driving the fire truck soon.

OLD BUSINESS:

Updated the council on the Engineering Service Agreement for Search Grant —the money is to be used
for the search only. The council agreed to sign the agreement.

Cathy Armstrong’s permit for goats is on hold, she did not show up with the addition signatures
needed.

Information was needed for signers for the account at Hardin County Savings Bank to be recorded in
the minutes. Cory Schurman made the motion to have David Mull Sr., Marc Havens and Valeria Kjormoe as
signers on the account. Motion was second by Marv Veld. Motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

Halloween Trick or Treat hours were set for October 31 starting at 5 to 7:30. Marc Havens made the
motion and it was second by Travis Hollander. Motion carried.



A Resolution for water service line to be run under the river for the Hardin County Conservation board
is needed from the City of Steamboat Rock. Motion was made by Cory Schurman and second by Marc Havens
to approve the Resolution 2024-04 stating that the City of Steamboat Rock grants permission for the Hardin
County Conservation Board to run and maintain a permanent water service line for connecting their property.
Motion was approved by a vote with Marc, Travis, Marv and Cory voting yes. Kevin Pieters left the meeting
before the vote.

Resident Kailey Tubbs had inquired concerning the requirement of a permit for installing a storage
building on her property. The issue was discussed by the council and they would like to have her attend the
next council meeting or send a letter stating what size and how the building will be placed on the property (on
a concrete slab, concrete blocks or skids, etc.) The council would then decide if a permit is required.

Building permit(s) application: Marc Havens and Kevin Pieters both applied for building permits.
Motion was made by Cory Schurman to approve both permits, with Travis Hollander seconding the motion.
Motion was approved with Marv Veld voting no on the permit for Pieters.

Motion was made by Marv Veld to adjourn the regular meeting, with Marc Havens seconding the
motion. Motion passed with the meeting being adjourned at 7:26 PM.

David L Mull, Sr., Mayor Valeria Kjormoe, City Clerk

City of Steamboat Rock Monthly Bills - October 2024

TYPE DATE NUMBER NAME AMOUNT
JCIDW Investments LLC $2,143.92
Blythe Sanitation $2,300.50
Cooley Sanitation $95.00
Eldora Hardware $16.74
Shield Pest Control LLC $0.00
Rock Stop $301.38
Mastercard $419.41
JJ Veld - Cleaning $200.00
Hardin County Sheriff's Office $613.54
Danko Emergency Equipment $1,525.00
Danko Emergency Equipment $256.23
USA BlueBook $101.95

lowa DNR $115.00



ACH

9/24/2024
10/20/2024
10/14/2024
10/16/2024
10/20/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024

ClerkBooks

T & T Computers
Column

Ag Machinery Service
Overdrive

Off Fire, LLC
Shannon Hazelton

Superior Welding Supply Co.

Ag Source

Homestead Evergreens
Times Citizen

Elite Paving

TOTAL

Microbac Laboratories
Culligan

Alliant - Pumping
Alliant - Street Lights
Alliant - Fire Station

Alliant - Sewage Treatment Plant

Alliant - East Sign
Alliant - Event Center
Alliant - Library
Alliant - Pump Station
Heart of lowa

Heart of lowa

TOTAL

$1,800.00
$164.99
$377.84
$800.00
$363.36
$354.00
$27.96
$90.00
$43.50
$770.00
$99.63
$12,000.00

24,979.95

$1,635.25
$10.00
$387.70
$1,063.33
$26.52
$627.48
$25.67
$20.40
$136.44
$109.59
$243.21
$57.88
$4,343.47



