

The Steamboat Rock City Council met of October 14, 2024 for their regular meeting. Meeting was called to order at 6:30 PM BY Mayor David Mull with council members Travis Hollander, Marc Havens, Cory Schurman, Kevin Pieters and Marv Veld present.

Cory Schurman made the motion to approve the agenda and the motion was second by Marc Havens. Motion carried.

**COMMENTS & CONCERNS:** No comments from the public.

## **REPORTS:**

Library: No report.

Public Works: No report.

Fire Department: Fire Chief Scott Williams reported for the Fire Department. The department will do training on Thursday 10/17. Reported calls for one combine fire and one auto accident. The Steamboat Rock area is in a burn ban – no open burn of any kind until further notice. Department ordered 4 new scene lights to aid the department during night calls. Possible training for grain bin emergency in the month of November. Will also have training on driving the fire truck soon.

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

Updated the council on the Engineering Service Agreement for Search Grant – the money is to be used for the search only. The council agreed to sign the agreement.

Cathy Armstrong's permit for goats is on hold, she did not show up with the addition signatures needed.

Information was needed for signers for the account at Hardin County Savings Bank to be recorded in the minutes. Cory Schurman made the motion to have David Mull Sr., Marc Havens and Valeria Kjormoe as signers on the account. Motion was second by Marv Veld. Motion carried.

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

Halloween Trick or Treat hours were set for October 31<sup>st</sup> starting at 5 to 7:30. Marc Havens made the motion and it was second by Travis Hollander. Motion carried.

A Resolution for water service line to be run under the river for the Hardin County Conservation board is needed from the City of Steamboat Rock. Motion was made by Cory Schurman and second by Marc Havens to approve the Resolution 2024-04 stating that the City of Steamboat Rock grants permission for the Hardin County Conservation Board to run and maintain a permanent water service line for connecting their property. Motion was approved by a vote with Marc, Travis, Marv and Cory voting yes. Kevin Pieters left the meeting before the vote.

Resident Kailey Tubbs had inquired concerning the requirement of a permit for installing a storage building on her property. The issue was discussed by the council and they would like to have her attend the next council meeting or send a letter stating what size and how the building will be placed on the property (on a concrete slab, concrete blocks or skids, etc.) The council would then decide if a permit is required.

Building permit(s) application: Marc Havens and Kevin Pieters both applied for building permits. Motion was made by Cory Schurman to approve both permits, with Travis Hollander seconding the motion. Motion was approved with Marv Veld voting no on the permit for Pieters.

Motion was made by Marv Veld to adjourn the regular meeting, with Marc Havens seconding the motion. Motion passed with the meeting being adjourned at 7:26 PM.

David L Mull, Sr., Mayor

Valeria Kjormoe, City Clerk

City of Steamboat Rock Monthly Bills - October 2024

TYPE	DATE	NUMBER	NAME	AMOUNT
			JCJDW Investments LLC	\$2,143.92
			Blythe Sanitation	\$2,300.50
			Cooley Sanitation	\$95.00
			Eldora Hardware	\$16.74
			Shield Pest Control LLC	\$0.00
			Rock Stop	\$301.38
			Mastercard	\$419.41
			JJ Veld - Cleaning	\$200.00
			Hardin County Sheriff's Office	\$613.54
			Danko Emergency Equipment	\$1 <i>,</i> 525.00
			Danko Emergency Equipment	\$256.23
			USA BlueBook	\$101.95
			Iowa DNR	\$115.00

		ClerkBooks	\$1,800.00
		T & T Computers	\$164.99
		Column	\$377.84
		Ag Machinery Service	\$800.00
		Overdrive	\$363.36
		Off Fire, LLC	\$354.00
		Shannon Hazelton	\$27.96
		Superior Welding Supply Co.	\$90.00
		Ag Source	\$43.50
		Homestead Evergreens	\$770.00
		Times Citizen	\$99.63
		Elite Paving	\$12,000.00
			\$
		TOTAL	24,979.95
	0/24/2024		64 COF OF
ACH	9/24/2024	Microbac Laboratories	\$1,635.25
	10/20/2024	Culligan	\$10.00
	10/14/2024	Alliant - Pumping	\$387.70
	10/16/2024	Alliant - Street Lights	\$1,063.33
	10/20/2024	Alliant - Fire Station	\$26.52
	10/17/2024	Alliant - Sewage Treatment Plant	\$627.48
		Amant Sewage freatment hant	3027.40
	10/17/2024	Alliant - East Sign	\$027.48 \$25.67
		_	·
	10/17/2024	Alliant - East Sign	\$25.67
	10/17/2024 10/17/2024	Alliant - East Sign Alliant - Event Center	\$25.67 \$20.40
	10/17/2024 10/17/2024 10/17/2024	Alliant - East Sign Alliant - Event Center Alliant - Library	\$25.67 \$20.40 \$136.44
	10/17/2024 10/17/2024 10/17/2024 10/17/2024	Alliant - East Sign Alliant - Event Center Alliant - Library Alliant - Pump Station	\$25.67 \$20.40 \$136.44 \$109.59